04-04-2002



102043846

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ V	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reynolds Metals Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: January 1, 2002	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	6 Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gordon P. Becker Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Alcan Aluminum Corporation	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6060 Parkland Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44124	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Gordon P. Becker Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true March 26,200
(tallie of total and	wer sheet, attachments, and document:
	n required cover sheet information to:

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

couments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

MAR 2 9 2002

(Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	WIO OILL					
Tab settings	<u> </u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Reynolds Metals Company	Name: Alcan Inc.					
	Internal					
Individual(s) Association	Address: Suite 600, West Tower					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2700 Matheson Boulevard Eas					
Corporation-State	City: Mississauga State: ON Zip: IAW 5H7					
① Other	Individual(s) citizenship					
	Association					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🏝 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership					
Assignment	Limited Partnership					
	Corporation-State					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
Execution Date: January 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,467,519					
	2,407,519					
l						
	ached 🔼 Yes 🗋 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Gordon P. Becker						
	7 T-1-16 (27 CFD 2.44)					
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00					
Alcan Aluminum Corporation	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
COCO Pudda d Bandarand	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 6060 Parkland Boulevard						
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44124	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and anv attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.	K12 U					
Gordon P. Becker	March 26 2002					
	nature Date					
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATION

MARK: Grill Buddies ASSIGNEE: Alcan Inc.

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,475,424

Gordon Becker of Alcan Aluminum Corporation, whose postal address is P.O. Box 6977, Cleveland, Ohio 44101-1977 is hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Gordon P. Becker Patent Counsel

March 26, 2002
Date of Signature

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATION

MARK: Grill Buddies & design

ASSIGNEE: Alcan Inc.

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,475,424

Gordon Becker of Alcan Aluminum Corporation, whose postal address is P.O. Box 6977, Cleveland, Ohio 44101-1977 is hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Signature

Gordon P. Becker

March 26,2002
Date of Signature

EXHIBIT A

Assignment

WHEREAS, Reynolds Metals Company, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 6601 West Broad Street, Richmond, VA 23230, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor owns the an application for federal registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein ("Mark"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
Grill Buddies	75/936,201	March 6, 2000

and

WHEREAS, Alcan Inc., a Canadian corporation, with a principal place of business at 2700 Matheson Boulevard East Suite 600, West Tower Mississauga, Ontario L4W 5H7 CANADA 8, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced application for registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of January 1, 2002, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the application for registration, or such registration, thereof.

Reynolds Metals Company (Assignor)

By:	Streat. Debrey	
, _	Donna C. Dabney	
	President and Secretary	

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 23nd of 4901,

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 15/31/09

EXHIBIT B

Assignment

WHEREAS, Reynolds Metals Company, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 6601 West Broad Street, Richmond, VA 23230, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor owns the an application for federal registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein ("Mark"):

TrademarkApplication No.Application DateGrill Buddies & design76/001,716March 16, 2000and

WHEREAS, Alcan Inc., a Canadian corporation, with a principal place of business at 2700 Matheson Boulevard East Suite 600, West Tower Mississauga, Ontario L4W 5H7 CANADA 8, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced application for registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of January 1, 2002, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the application for registration, or such registration, thereof.

Reynolds Metals Company (Assignor)

By: _	Brand Debrey	
, –	Donna C. Dabney	
	President and Secretary	

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 12/31/09

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/29/2002 REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0716